TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canaan Equity III L.P.		110/12/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSAGE, INC.
Street Address:	1400 Bridge Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011351	SENSAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie, LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68268556-001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham
Signature:	/Nancy Graham/
	TRADEMARK

900236188 REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0256

3011351

CH \$40,00 30

Date:	10/16/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Canaan#page1.tif source=Canaan#page2.tif source=Canaan#page3.tif source=Canaan#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is entered into by and between SENSAGE, INC. ("Company") and CANAAN EQUITY III L.P. ("Collateral Agent") on behalf of itself and the Lenders (as defined below) as of October 12, 2012 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Company entered into a Note Purchase Agreement dated as of September 15, 2012, as amended (the "Note Purchase Agreement"), and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 15, 2011 (collectively, the "Agreements"), pursuant to which Company granted to Collateral Agent and the Lenders (as defined in or pursuant to the Agreements, a security interest in and to all of Company's rights, title, and interest and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Note Purchase Agreement), including, without limitation, the patent and patent application and trademarks as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the patent security interest was recorded in the Patent Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 16, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026923/0174, and the trademark security interest was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Branch of the USPTO on September 16, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4624/0707; and

WHEREAS, with Company having fully satisfied its obligations under the Agreements, Collateral Agent and the Lenders agree to release their security interest and rights in the Intellectual Property and to record such release with the USPTO;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Collateral Agent and the Lenders hereby release, relinquish, discharge, terminate, and assign to Company each all of its, and all of their, entire security interests, and all rights, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property created by the Agreements. The security interests and any right, title, and interest of Collateral Agent and the Lenders in and to the Intellectual Property shall hereupon cease and terminate.
- 2. Collateral Agent and the Lenders hereby agree to execute and deliver all such releases and documents and to take such actions as may be reasonably required to release, relinquish, discharge, terminate, and assign to Company the security interest and any right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.
- 3. Company and the Lenders hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.
- 4. Collateral Agent represents and warrants to be authorized to enter into and make this Release on behalf of the Lenders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company and Collateral Agent have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

COMPANY:

SENSAGE, INC.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

CANAAN EQUITY III L.P.

By: Canaan Equity Partners III LLC its General Partner

Name: JOSPH & GOTTUISS Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

1400 Bridge Parkway, Suite 202 Redwood City, CA 94065

Name: Title:

2765 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company and Collateral Agent have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

COMPANY:

COLLATERAL AGENT:

SENSAGE, INC.

CANAAN EQUITY III L.P.

By: Canaan Equity Partners III LLC its General Partner

Name:

Title:

1400 Bridge Parkway, Suite 202 Redwood City, CA 94065 Name: Ent

Title: Membe

2765 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, CA 94025

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent No. or Serial No.	Title	Country	Issued Date or Filing Date
7,024,414	STORAGE OF ROW-COLUMN DATA	U.S.	04/04/2006
10/703,267	TRANSACTIONAL INDEXED FILE SYSTEM FOR ROW COLUMN DATA	U.S.	11/07/2003

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Mark	Country	Registration Date
3,011,351	SENSAGE (and Design)	U.S.	11/01/2005
5272491	SENSAGE	JAPAN	10/09/2009

RECORDED: 10/16/2012